A
r
c
h
i
t
e
c

Width
Length
Hinge Numbering System
1 0 1 0 2 5 B B F P - S S S - T / M
Size
1075:   100x75mm
1010:   100x100mm
1071:   100x71mm
43:        4"x3"
44:        4"x4"
454:      4.5"x4"
4545:   4.5"x4.5"
Thickness:   2.5mm
BB:    Ball Bearing
FP:    Fixed Pin
LP:    Loose Pin
Finish
SSS:  Satin Stainless Steel
PSS:  Polished Stainless Steel
SC:   Satin Chrome
CP:   Polished Chrome
ZP:    Zinc Plated
Blank:  Woodscrew Only
T/M:     Half Woodscrew,Half
            Metal Threadal Screws.
M/M:   Metal Threadal Screws Only
Door Thickness Door Width Door Height
30-45mm Under 900mm 2040mm      2x  100x 75mm         2 x  4" x 3"
30-45mm Under 900mm
Between 2040 & 2340      3x  100x 75mm         3 x  4" x 3"
Between 2340 & 3000      3x  100x 100mm         3 x  4" x 4"
45-55mm Under 1050mm
Between 2040 & 2340         3 x  4" x 4"
Between 2340 & 3000         4 x  4.5" x 4"
65-65mm Under 1250mm
Between 2040 & 2340         3 x  4.5" x 4.5"
Between 2340 & 3000         4 x  4.5" x4.5"
Metric Hinges Imperial Hinges
Recommended Hinge Numbers & Size
Hinge Selection Chart Hinge Selection Chart
Hinges Per Door:
As a general guide. Specify two hinges for average doors up to 2040mm in height.
Doors over 2040mm and under 2340mm require three hinges.
Doors over 2340mm and under 3050mm require four hinges.
Doors fitted with door closers are subjected to greater forces and stresses than free hanging doors. The top hinge in
particular suffers severe stress. Under these conditions it is recommended that a minimum of three hinges be used, the third
hinge takes up the extra load and adds to the life of the installation. Under these conditions it is recommended that ball
bearing or sinter lube bearing be used.
A
r
c
h
i
t
e
c
t
u
r
a
l
H
i
n
g
e
s
A r c h i t e c t u r a l  H a r d w a r e
Metric Hinges
Button Tipped-Plain 100 x 75 x 2.5